
Greater

Metro Atlanta

Market

September 2016 Report 
With Results Through August 2016



125,000 Homes Sold In 2006.  60,000 Homes Sold In 2010. 

YTD 2016 Closings Up 9% Compared To 2015. 

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

Metro Atlanta Homes Sold 



August Closings Down 5.2% Compared To July Closings.

August 2016 Closings Up 5.6% Compared To August 2015.
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Listed Inventory January 2012 – August 2016

Residential Detached, Metro Atlanta

Inventory Down 2.4% From Last Month, 

Down 5.8% Compared To Last Year  
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Total Metro Atlanta “Months Of Inventory” Is 3.3 Months

6 Months Supply Is Considered Normal Market



ASP Is $288,000 In August.  ASP Was $288,000 Last Month.  

Flat From Last Month.  Up 6.3% From Last August.

Metro Atlanta Monthly Average Sale Prices 
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Annual ASP Up 58% From Bottom Of 2011
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Jan 2010 Through June 2016 (Reported August 30, 2016)

Home Values Up 59% From Recent Bottom Of March 2012. 
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Case-Shiller Index For Metro Atlanta



Case-Shiller Gain/ Loss For Metro Atlanta 

Comparisons Based On The Latest Case Shiller Index Compared 

To The Average Index For The Year Property Was Purchased. 

Year Property

Bought 

Gain/ Loss

2000 27.89%

2001 21.10%

2002 16.61%

2003 12.94%

2004 9.10%

2005 3.86%

2006 -0.88%

2007 -1.52%

Year Property

Bought 

Gain/ Loss

2008 7.64%

2009 21.79%

2010 24.82%

2011 34.23%

2012 45.53%

2013 22.97%

2014 12.73%

2015 6.83%

Case Shiller Index For Metro Atlanta - June 2016 As Reported August 30, 2016.  

Local Markets And Price Points May Have Significantly Different Outcomes.
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Peak For Values Was July 2007.  Recent Bottom Was March 2012.  

Metro Average Home Values Back To Normal Trend Line.   



Berkshire Hathaway 

HomeServices

Georgia Properties 
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Barron’s Most Respected Companies
2016 Rankings

We Are Proud To Be Member Of The 
Berkshire Hathaway Family Of Companies.  



Economic & 

Housing Trends



Top States For Business
2016 CNBC Survey



Buyers Moving To Atlanta!

Here is the Top 10 List including previous rank:

1. Atlanta (1)

2. Phoenix (4)

3. Tampa/Sarasota (2)

4. Dallas/Fort Worth (3)

5. Orlando (5)

6. Denver (7)

7. Houston (8)

8. Seattle (6)

9. Las Vegas (10)

10.Chicago (9)

Penske Truck Rental published their 

latest moving destination list and Atlanta 

was ranked #1 for the 6th year in a row.  

The trend of moving to the sunbelt has 

returned.  Desirable attributes that help 

Metro Atlanta include a business friendly 

environment, low cost of living for a 

metro area, airport, moderate weather 

with 4 seasons and a high quality of life.   



Top 10 Markets With Highest Share 
Of Renters Qualified To Buy

1. Toledo, Ohio: 46%

2. Little Rock, Ark.: 46%

3. Dayton, Ohio: 44%

4. Lakeland, Fla.: 41%

5. St. Louis, Mo.: 41%

6. Columbia, S.C.: 41%

7. Atlanta: 40%

8. Columbus, Ohio: 38%

9. Tampa, Fla.: 38%

10. Ogden, Utah: 38%



Baby Boomers Are Coming To Be Close 

To Their Children & Grandchildren.

Source :Census Bureau

Total Population

Rank of Share

Under 20 20-64 65+ 25-39 45-59

Dallas 6,144,489 3 9 25 1 24 

Atlanta 5,271,550 5 6 27 2 19 

Phoenix 4,179,427 4 24 15 3 26 

Denver 2,466,591 11 5 24 4 12 

Riverside 4,081,371 1 27 22 5 27 

Houston 5,629,127 2 10 26 6 21 

Portland 2,174,631 19 4 19 7 7 

Seattle 3,309,347 22 1 20 8 3 

Sacramento 2,091,120 12 13 14 9 20 

Washington 5,306,125 14 3 23 10 11 

Los Angeles 12,875,587 6 17 18 11 23 

San Diego 2,974,859 8 14 16 12 25 

San Francisco 4,203,898 26 2 10 13 4 

Orlando 2,032,496 18 15 8 14 22 

Minneapolis 3,208,212 10 7 21 15 6 

Chicago 9,522,879 7 16 17 16 18 

New York 18,815,988 21 12 6 17 15 

Boston 4,482,857 23 8 9 18 10 

Cincinnati 2,134,864 9 19 13 19 14 

Baltimore 2,668,056 17 11 11 20 9 

Detroit 4,467,592 13 18 12 21 5 

Philadelphia 5,827,962 16 21 5 22 13 

St. Louis 2,802,282 15 20 7 23 8 

Miami 5,413,212 24 26 3 24 17 

Tampa 2,723,949 25 25 1 25 16 

Cleveland 2,096,471 20 23 4 26 2 

Pittsburgh 2,355,712 27 22 2 27 1 

Metro Atlanta Has The:

•#2 Population Age 25-39

•#5 Population Under 20



Rustbelt To Sunbelt



Historical Mortgage Rates Have Averaged Around 8%





Metro Area
30-Year Fixed 

Mortgage Rate

% Change from 

1Q16

Median Home 

Price

% Change from 

1Q16

Monthly Payment 

(PITI)
Salary Needed

National 3.73% -0.14% $240,700 10.82 $1,229.65 $52,699.17

Pittsburgh 3.62% -0.13% $140,500 17.13 $755.77 $32,390.09

Cleveland 3.72% -0.14% $138,100 24.08 $803.46 $34,433.95

Cincinnati 3.79% -0.09% $160,600 16.55 $867.51 $37,179.18

St Louis 3.70% -0.16% $170,300 15.22 $889.73 $38,131.22

Detroit 3.78% -0.19% $164,200 15.61 $899.31 $38,541.83

Atlanta 3.71% -0.17% $192,000 14.42 $935.48 $40,092.12

Phoenix 3.71% -0.18% $234,700 5.20 $1,043.37 $44,715.99

Tampa 3.86% -0.15% $199,900 (0.35) $1,047.08 $44,874.70

San Antonio 3.71% -0.16% $210,500 7.67 $1,137.57 $48,752.98

Orlando 3.76% -0.18% $223,000 0.90 $1,152.25 $49,382.26

Minneapolis 3.68% -0.18% $242,400 9.44 $1,208.52 $51,793.80

Houston 3.75% -0.15% $217,400 4.52 $1,219.74 $52,274.68

Philadelphia 3.73% -0.16% $232,200 13.88 $1,246.51 $53,421.87

Dallas 3.76% -0.14% $232,200 10.52 $1,277.84 $54,764.49

Baltimore 3.73% -0.14% $265,800 15.97 $1,326.20 $56,837.35

Chicago 3.72% -0.17% $246,400 18.12 $1,457.30 $62,455.94

Miami 3.76% -0.17% $310,000 (0.86) $1,519.48 $65,120.41

Sacramento 3.79% -0.15% $323,700 8.77 $1,525.13 $65,362.63

Portland 3.83% -0.13% $356,700 9.18 $1,647.65 $70,613.37

Denver 3.75% -0.19% $394,400 6.88 $1,699.77 $72,847.39

Washington 3.70% -0.18% $406,900 10.45 $1,911.94 $81,940.22

Seattle 3.90% -0.12% $420,500 9.76 $1,928.98 $82,670.73

New York City 3.70% -0.17% $395,400 6.03 $2,011.69 $86,215.44

Boston 3.67% -0.14% $435,800 15.14 $2,042.99 $87,556.61

Los Angeles 3.74% -0.16% $480,000 4.48 $2,148.81 $92,091.89

San Diego 3.84% -0.07% $589,900 6.42 $2,553.62 $109,440.97

San Francisco 3.77% -0.04% $885,600 14.83 $3,778.78 $161,947.60





Amount Of 

Mortgage

3.5% 

Mortgage     

30-Year 

Cost

5% 

Mortgage

30-Year 

Cost

8% 

Mortgage

30-Year 

Cost

$200,000 $898 $323,280 $1,073 $386,280 $1,467 $528,120

$300,000 $1,347 $484,920 $1,610 $579,600 $2,201 $792,360

$400,000 $1,796 $646,560 $2,147 $772,920 $2,935 $1,056,600

$500,000 $2,245 $808,200 $2,684 $966,240 $3,668 $1,320,480

$1 million $4,490 $1,616,400 $5,368 $1,932,480 $7,337 $2,641,320

Increasing Mortgage Rates Make A 

Significant Difference In Home Affordability


